

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

LFIR # 1572

1. Project Title	Hampton Potabl Rehabilitation	e Water Well and	d Equipment Replacem	ent and			
2. Senate Sponsor	Jennifer Bradley						
3. Date of Request	11/12/2023						
4. Project/Program Des	scription						
to renovate and rehal In addition to other ne chlorination and hydro	bilitate the aging p eeded improvemer o tank, install new	otable water faci nts such as a nev aeration system	lity that has its backup w pump and electrical, improvements, pain all	well failing and whic underground convey structures, and pro	city of Hampton, we need h needs to be replaced. vance, replace the cure a weather tem up to current code.		
5. State Agency to reco	eive requested fu	ı nds Depar	tment of Environmenta	I Protection			
State Agency contact	cted? No						
6. Amount of the Nonre	ecurring Request	for Fiscal Year	2024-2025				
Type of Funding	<u> </u>			ount]		
Operations				100,000			
Fixed Capital Outlay				1,000,000			
Total State Funds R	equested			1,100,000			
7. Total Project Cost fo	or Fiscal Year 202	4-2025 (includir			ect)		
Type of Funding			Amount	Percentage	1		
Total State Funds Re	quested (from que	estion #6)	1,100,000	100%			
Matching Funds				200/	<u> </u>		
Federal			0		1		
State (excluding the a	amount of this requ	uest)	0		†		
Local Other			<u>0</u>		1		
Total Project Costs	for Fiscal Year 20	024-2025	1,100,000		1		
		<u> </u>		10070	1		
8. Has this project pre	•		No		1		
Fiscal Year (yyyy-yy)	Amo	ount Nonrecurring	Specific Appropriation #	Vetoed			
	Recuiring	Nomedaning					
9. Is future funding like	ely to be request	ed?	No		•		
a. If yes, indicate no	nrecurring amou	int per year.					
b. Describe the sou	rce of funding tha	at can be used i	n lieu of state fundinç	J.			
We do have a CDBC funding is insufficient replacement needs of	t to complete the e	ntire project in a	e replacement of the baddition to the other rend	ckup well but the ovations and			



The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

LFIR # 1572

٧	29	

If yes, indicate the amount of funds received and what the funds were used for.

\$250,000 in ARPA funding. \$15,000 in electrical upgrades to the water yard, \$15,000 in water looping project overage over SRWMD grant funds, \$25,000 to purchase property for new well relocation. All other funds applied towards outside public works contractor costs and personnel salaries.

Complete questions 11 and 12 for Fixed Capital Outlay Projects

11. Status of Const		:he project?			
Planning	O Design	Construction	N/A		
b. Is the project	"shovel ready"	(i.e permitted)?	No		
c. What is the es	stimated start da	ate of construction?	2024		
d. What is the es	stimated comple	etion date of construction	2026		
		o receive, directly or indiers of the facility and the		apital outlay fundin	g. Include the

13. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount		
Administrative Costs:				
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0		
Other Salary and Benefits		0		
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0		
Operational Costs: Other				
Salary and Benefits		0		
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other		0		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study	Surveying, permitting, engineering design.	100,000		
Fixed Capital Construction/Major Renovation:				
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering	Construction of new backup well and other facility upgrades and improvements.	1,000,000		
Total State Funds Requested (must equal total from question #6) 1,100,00				

14. Program Performance

City of Hampton

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?



15.

16.

□University or College

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

LFIR # 1572

In order to improve the health, safety and general welfare of the residents and businesses of the City of Hampton, we need to repoyate and rehabilitate the aging potable water facility that has its backup well failing and which needs to be

replaced. In addition replace the chlorin	on to other needed improvation and hydro tank, inst	vements such as a new pump and electrical, underground conveyance, tall new aeration system improvements, pain all structures, and procure a stems including security mechanisms, all in order to bring the system up to	7
b. What activities	and services will be pro	ovided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?	
Clean, adequate p	ootable water for residents	ts and businesses and fire suppression needs.	
c. What direct ser	vices will be provided to	o citizens by the appropriation project?	
Clean, adequate p	ootable water for residents	ts and businesses and fire suppression needs.	
d. Who is the targ	et population served by	y this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?	
Residents and but of Hampton.	siness owners. 483 plus a	approximately 50 people outside of city limits that receive water from the C	ity
e. What is the exp be measured?	ected benefit or outcom	ne of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome w	ʻill
By providing clear Consumer Confide	n, adequate potable water ence Report.	r to the businesses and community. Measured by the yearly DEP Annual	
f. What are the su	ggested penalties that t	the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard pena	ltie
for failing to meet	deliverables or perform	nance measures provided for the contract?	
The City of Hamp reductions.	ton could potentially suffe	er financial distress if the agency withheld payments or instituted invoice	
Requester Contac	t Information		
a. First Name	Mary Lou	Last Name Hildreth	
b. Organization	City of Hampton		
c. E-mail Address	coh1@outlook.com		
d. Phone Number	(352)235-0519	Ext.	
Recipient Contact	Information		
a. Organization	City of Hampton		
b. Municipality and	d County Bradford		
c. Organization Ty	ре		
□For Profit Entity			
□Non Profit 501(d	c)(3)		
□Non Profit 501(d	c)(4)		
☑Local Entity			



The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

LFIR # 1572

□Other (please sp	pecify)		
d. First Name	Mary Lou	Last Name	Hildreth
e. E-mail Address	coh1@outlook.com		
f. Phone Number	(352)235-0519		
17. Lobbyist Contact I	nformation		
a. Name	None		
b. Firm Name			
c. E-mail Address			
d. Phone Number			
-	e the questions be		Nater Projects only.
☐ Waste Water R	evolving Loan		
☐ Drinking Water	Revolving Loan		
☐ Small Commun	ity Wastewater Treatment	Grant	
☑ Other (please s	pecify) CDBG		
□ N/A			
19. What is the popula	ation economic status?		
☐ Financially Disa	advantaged Community (ch	ı. 62-552, F.A	C)
☑ Financially Disa	advantaged Municipality (ch	n. 62-552, F. <i>A</i>	A.C)
☐ Rural Area of E	conomic Concern		
☑ Rural Area of C	Opportunity (s. 288.0656, FI	orida Statute:	s)
□ N/A			
20. What is the status	of construction?		
Design			
21. What percentage of	of the construction has be	een complete	ed?
0			
22. What is the estima	ted completion date of co	onstruction?	
12/31/2026			